TYPICAL

GK31600YD3-5L

4K H 3 By 2 15 2\ 281

V)]



29




LEFT-HAND KNIFE DEVICE ek e YAL L Y 25
Ref. Parts Amt .
NO. NO. Description E Req.

1 25-011  Knife Base T2 [ 5 1
2 25-02 Lower Knife Holder Y1) R 1
3 25-03 e 1
4 25-04 Self-Lubriated Bush(Larger) HIE#HE (R 1
5 25-05 Feed Shaft Level T W T S R iy 1
6 25-06 Coller FRA IR 1
7 25-07 Self-Lubriated Bush(Small) EREFESEY) 2
8 25-08 Connecting Level LSy 1
9 25-09 Pin TP 8H 1
10 25-10 Feed Shaft Level AR 1
11 25-11 011 Wick Cover TH SR 1
12 25-12 Trimming Adjuster TR I 2 1
13 25-13 Lower Knife ~YIT] 1
14

15 25-15 Adjusting Screw Pin o i W il 1
16 7870716  Separator Ring (Y 1
17 25-17 Spring oH 1
18 25-18 Upper Knife Holder TEE ] 1
21 25-21 Suction Pipe W Ja 2 Ay 1
24 25-24 0il Protection Box 7 ¥ & 1
28 25-28 Upper Knife BT (IEEN ) 1
29 SF226 Screw(M4-0.7x12) BR A% 1
34 25-34 011 Wick TH S 1
35 25-35 Anti-Shock Rubber 5B B 1
48 25-48 Rubber Ring 142 Pl |
49 NF31 Nut e 1
50 25-50 Screw(M5-0.8x14) LS 2
51 7870202  Screw(M4-0.7x14) BRA% 2
52 26-38 Screw(M4-0.7x5) LS 4
53 7870229  Screw(M4-0.7x4) BRA% 2
56 7870229  Screw(M4-0.7x5) BRA% 1
57 25-57 Screw(SM9/64-40x4.5) BR A% |
58 7870712  Screw(M3-0.5x5) LS 2
59 7870202-1 Screw(SM11/64-40x12) BRA% 1
60 7870628  Screw(M5-0.8x12) BR4% 2
61 25-61 O-ring OfIR 1



c6




LEFT-HAND KNIFE DEVICE EB T B 26
Ref. Parts Amt .
NO. NO. Description T #H £ B Req.

13 26-13 USSR 2
14 26-14 Main Feed Dog VX BN 1
15 26-15 Differential Feed Dog B Z=Eh e 1
26-16 248
16 26-16-1 356 Presser Foot A7 38 IR 1
26-16-2 364
26-17 248
17 26-17-2 356 Stitch Plate FEAB TSR 1
26-17 364
18 26-18 Front Cover (Upper) I 25 TH R 1
19 26-19 Front Cover (Lower) I 25 B A 1
20 26-20-1 Supplementary Cover NEga Gl 1
21 26-21 Hemming Folder (Left) BEL () 1
22 26-22 Knife Guard JIBR e i 1
23 26-23 Suction Cover JE 1
24 26-24 Screw (M3-0.5) BR 4% 2
25 26-25 Stitch Plate Support FAZ TR R SR 1
28 26-28 Adjusting Folder Plate A] AR 1
36 7870256 Screw (M4-0.7x10) BR 4% 2
37 7870232 Screw (M3-0.5x7.4) BR 4% 2
38 26-38 Screw (M4-0.7x5) LS 2
39 7870323 Washer B 4
40 26-38 Screw (M4-0.7x5) W 45 2
47
43 7870323 Screw (M3-0.5%x4.5) BR 4% 4
45 7870228 Front Cover Hinge GIE-E5% L 1
47 7870256 Screw (M4-0.7x8) LS 1






SUCTTON ACCESSORIES FEAB T SRR L B4 27
Ref. Parts Amt .
NO. NO. Description z # £ B Req.

1 27-01 Suction Bag Holder TR AT AR ] 5 B 1
2 27-02 Z-Type Bracket 72 ] g SR 1
3 27-03 Wooden Screw AR HRAR 4
4 27-04  Suction Bag Competeset C-100/8% A AAR SEIRL AR 4 |
5 27-05 Screw e 4
6 27-06 Nut B2 4
7 27-07 Washer HE ] 4
8

9 27-09 Plastic Tube IR I 1
10 27-10 Plastic Nut I [ BRI 1
11 27-11 Suction Pipe R AR 1
12 27-12 Pipe Fastener i 1
13 27-13 Plastic Connector IHIBHE R (25K 1) 1
14

15 27-15 Suction Bag AT 48 1
16 27-16  Suction Bag-Pedal Switch Set A-100STEAR%E - FilliEk B BH 4H 1
17 27-17 Suction Pipe N600 - BEAT I JEL 7 % 41 1
18 27-18 Suction Regulator o 7 1
19 27-19 T-Type Air Connector A = IE A 1
20 27-20 Regulator Support i i [ R 1
21 27-21 Screw (SM9/64-40x17) LSS 1
22 27-22 Air Solenoid 1/8PT 245 &5 it ( B2 1



28




Suction Device for N600(Electric Type) F18 7] R R B kA 28
Ref. Parts Amt .
NO. NO. Description T #H £ B Req.

1

2 28-02 Suction Motor W Ry i3 1
3 28-03 Motor Bracket FE 33 [] 72 AR 2
4 28-04 Nut e 4
5 28-05 Spring Washer o 3 ] 4
6 28-06 Washer e ] 4
7 28-07 Screw LSS 4
8

9 28-09 Pipe Clamp Ey i 2
10 28-10 Suction Pipe (Large) e JELE (R 1
11

12 28-12 Barrel WSC R A A 1
13 28-13 Barrel Bracket WACHAE AT R 1] o B2 1
14 28-14 Pipe Clamp ARBR4% 2
15

26 28-26 Screw PSS 3
27 28-27 Washer % ] 6
28 28-28 Nut B e 3
20 28-29 Saction Motor, Complete Set WA FIE4H 1
30 28-30 Pipe Clamp Ey i 1
31 28-31 Suction Pipe (Small) W JEE (/N) 1
32 28-32 Suction Barrel, Complete Set W JEAHi4H 1
33 28-33 Suction Motor, Complete Set — FHIZEM E L4 1



T B
Air piping diagram

air pressure: 0.4 MPa - 0.5 MPa
(4 kgf/cn’ - Skgf/cn)



T B
Air piping diagram

2. Hx4x620mm
AN

2. hx4xT780mm—_

air pressure: 0.4 MP - 0.5 MPa2
(4 kgf/cm’~ Bkgf/cm)



YU % V% ¥ , % HE
e "R 3 ¥ ]
s HHY B%
d & bz -
B aggE| v RO0OON | e 2821 s Tl
B4 ByEE ] . We | &% i
54 s | LoLmdd il ,w
X A\l ~
ENANERT M R TCamanall
1038194 i-¥
Y 0071
01 ¢9¢
2 —© j —ecly &
“ D)
00¢
= 25
371 %
08
2 °
N -
B

09

EREY

13
W A

Hom

B 02

@/z

09

WaE MY SaA009LEND




	目錄
	目錄-韓.pdf
	AST管路.pdf
	AWT管路.pdf
	P001.pdf
	P002.pdf
	P003.pdf
	P004.pdf
	P005.pdf
	P006.pdf
	P007.pdf
	P008.pdf
	P009.pdf
	P010.pdf
	P011.pdf
	P012.pdf
	P013.pdf
	P014.pdf
	15.pdf
	015.pdf
	15

	16.pdf
	016.pdf
	16

	017.pdf
	17

	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	018.pdf
	18

	19.pdf
	019.pdf
	19

	20.pdf
	020.pdf
	20

	21.pdf
	021.pdf
	21

	22.pdf
	022.pdf
	22

	23.pdf
	023.pdf
	23

	24.pdf
	024.pdf
	24

	25.pdf
	025.pdf
	25

	26.pdf
	026.pdf
	26

	27.pdf
	027.pdf
	27

	28.pdf
	028.pdf
	28

	29.pdf
	029.pdf
	29

	30.pdf
	030.pdf
	30

	31.pdf
	031.pdf
	31

	32.pdf
	032.pdf
	32

	33.pdf
	033.pdf
	33

	34.pdf
	034.pdf
	34

	35.pdf
	035.pdf
	35

	36.pdf
	036.pdf
	36

	37.pdf
	037.pdf
	37

	F002-FM7640.pdf


